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SERIES 1: SEAGRAVE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Reach Methodist Episcopal Circuit, Seagrave,
Bethel Church (formerly Shaw's Church) in Reach Township, and Pleasant Point; later included Zion
Church in Mariposa Township, and Layton), 1880-1925

Membership Records

1977.329L 11 LCM-104 Circuit register 1880-1917
1-2 LCM-104 Missionary Society subscription book 1909-1925
SERIES 2: GREENBANK METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Greenbank, Saintfield, and Marsh Hill), 1886-
1922
Membership Records
1977.278L 1-2 LCM-81 Communion roll 1924
Women's Groups Records
1977.278L 1-4 Ladies Aid Society financial record book 1886-1922

SERIES 3: BETHEL METHODIST CHURCH, REACH TOWNSHIP (formerly Shaw's), 1875-1897
Sabbath/Sunday School Records

1-3 Sabbath School record book 1875-1880

1-4 --- 1880-1887

1-5 --- 1887-1897

1977.329L

SERIES 4: GREENBANK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (includes the Union Church (Methodist and
Presbyterian) beqginning in 1924), 1864-1924
Membership Records

1977.278L 1-1 LCM-81 Communion roll (in Session minutes) 1875-1886
1-2 LCM-81 - - - (also includes Greenbank Methodist 1896-1924
Circuit for 1924)
Board and Committee Records
1977.278L 1-1 LCM-81 Session minutes 1875-1925
1-3 LCM-81 Congregational Meetings and Board of 1864-1920

Managers minutes

SERIES 5: GREENBANK PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Greenbank Presbyterian, Greenbank,
Pinedale, and Seagrave), 1887-1971

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.278L 1-5 Baptisms 1887-1931
Burials 1935-1948

1-6 Baptisms 1925-1930,

1936-1947

1-7 Marriages 1925-1948

1-8 Baptisms 1936-1955

Marriages 1935-1967

Burials 1935-1958

Membership Records
1977.278L 1-9 Communion roll 1925-1937
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SERIES 5: GREENBANK PASTORAL CHARGE cont.

1977.278L 1-10

1977.278L 40s-1
40s-2
40s-3
40s-4
40s-5
40s-6
40s-7
40s-8

Board and Committee Records
Christian Education Committee minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Collection book
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1961-1970

1958-1959
1960

1961

1962-1963
1964-1965
1966-1967
1968-1969
1970-1971

SERIES 6: SEAGRAVE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Seagrave Methodist Circuit, Zion Church in

Mariposa Township, and Pleasant Point), 1897-1964

1977.329L 1-6
20s-1
1977.329L 1-7

1977.329L 1-8
1-9

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Marriage register

Membership Records
Historic Roll

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes
Parsonage Trustees record book

SERIES 7: GREENBANK UNITED CHURCH, 1925-1972

1977.278L 2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4

1977.278L 2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
2-9
2-10
3-1
3-2

3-3

Board and Committee Records
Board of Stewards minutes
Congregational Meetings minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

W.A. social convener's book

W.A. 'Fidelis Class' minutes

United Church Women 'Fidelis Class'
minutes

U.C.W. Afternoon Group minutes

1935-1960
1935-1960
1935-1960
1897-1937

1932-1964

1917-1944
1909-1939

1957-1972
1925-1932
1957-1960
1961-1969

1935-1939
1940-1944
1944-1948
1949-1951
1952-1954
1953-1955
1955-1960
1961-1966

1962-1965
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SERIES 7: GREENBANK UNITED CHURCH cont.

Correspondence/Subject Files
60th Anniversary guest book

1977.278L 3-4

FN1518.287
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