

Greenbank-Se	Page 1 of 3							
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 1: SEAGRAVE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Reach Methodist Episcopal Circuit, Seagrave, Bethel Church (formerly Shaw's Church) in Reach Township, and Pleasant Point; later included Zion Church in Mariposa Township, and Layton), 1880-1925								
1977.329L	1-1 1-2	LCM-104 LCM-104	Membership Records Circuit register Missionary Society subscription book	1880-1917 1909-1925				
SERIES 2: GREENBANK METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Greenbank, Saintfield, and Marsh Hill), 1886-								
<u>1922</u>			Membership Records					
1977.278L	1-2	LCM-81	Communion roll	1924				
1977.278L	1-4		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society financial record book	1886-1922				
SERIES 3: BETHEL METHODIST CHURCH, REACH TOWNSHIP (formerly Shaw's), 1875-1897								
1977.329L	1-3 1-4 1-5		Sabbath/Sunday School Records Sabbath School record book	1875-1880 1880-1887 1887-1897				
SERIES 4: GREENBANK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (includes the Union Church (Methodist and Presbyterian) beginning in 1924), 1864-1924								
1977.278L	1-1 1-2	LCM-81 LCM-81	Membership Records Communion roll (in Session minutes) (also includes Greenbank Methodist Circuit for 1924)	1875-1886 1896-1924				
1977.278L	1-1 1-3	LCM-81 LCM-81	Board and Committee Records Session minutes Congregational Meetings and Board of Managers minutes	1875-1925 1864-1920				
SERIES 5: GREENBANK PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Greenbank Presbyterian, Greenbank,								
Pinedale, and Seagrave), 1887-1971 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records								
1977.278L	1-5		Baptisms Burials	1887-1931 1935-1948				
	1-6		Baptisms	1925-1930, 1936-1947				
	1-7 1-8		Marriages Baptisms Marriages Burials	1925-1948 1936-1955 1935-1967 1935-1958				
1977.278L	1-9		Membership Records Communion roll	1925-1937				

Greenbank-S	eagrave P	astoral Char	ge (Ont.)	Page 2 of 3
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: GF	REENBANI	K PASTORAL	. CHARGE cont.	
1977.278L	1-10		Board and Committee Records Christian Education Committee minutes	1961-1970
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.278L	4os-1		Collection book	1958-1959
	4os-2			1960
	4os-3 4os-4			1961 1962-1963
	40s-4 40s-5			1964-1965
	40s-5 40s-6			1964-1965
	40s-0 40s-7			1968-1969
	4os-8			1970-1971
SERIES 6: SE	AGRAVE	PASTORAL (CHARGE (includes Seagrave Methodist Circuit,	Zion Church in
			nt), 1897-1964	ion ondionill
	, unu		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.329L	1-6		Baptisms	1935-1960
			, Marriages	1935-1960
			Burials	1935-1960
	2os-1		Marriage register	1897-1937
			Membership Records	
1977.329L	1-7		Historic Roll	1932-1964
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.329L	1-8		Official Board minutes	1917-1944
	1-9		Parsonage Trustees record book	1909-1939
			-	
SERIES 7: GF	REENBANI	K UNITED CH	IURCH, 1925-1972	
1077 2701	2.4		Board and Committee Records	1957-1972
1977.278L	2-1 2-2		Board of Stewards minutes Congregational Meetings minutes	1925-1932
	2-2 2-3			1957-1960
	2-3 2-4		-	1961-1969
	∠ ⊤			1001 1000
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.278L	2-5		Woman's Association minutes	1935-1939
101112102	2-6			1940-1944
	2-7			1944-1948
	2-8			1949-1951
	2-9			1952-1954
	2-10		W.A. social convener's book	1953-1955
	3-1		W.A. 'Fidelis Class' minutes	1955-1960
	3-2		United Church Women 'Fidelis Class'	1961-1966
	3-3			1962-1965
				1961-19

Greenbank-Seagrave Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 3 of 3

Accession Box Micro Title Date

SERIES 7: GREENBANK UNITED CHURCH cont.

Reel

File

Correspondence/Subject Files 60th Anniversary guest book 1977.278L 3-4 1957

FN1518.287